20 LC 112 0397

Senate Resolution 958

By: Senator Ligon, Jr. of the 3rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Sherena Arrington; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Sherena Arrington has long been recognized by the citizens of this state for the
- 3 vital role that she has played in leadership and her deep personal commitment to the welfare
- 4 of the citizens of Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, she has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours of her time,
- 6 talents, and energy toward the betterment of her community and state; and
- 7 WHEREAS, over the past 20 years, Sherena has served as the campaign manager for three
- 8 state senators; after ensuring their success at the ballot box, she continued to serve them as
- 9 a legislative strategist, policy advisor, grassroots coordinator, researcher, speech writer, and
- 10 media specialist; and
- WHEREAS, a highly experienced political professional, Sherena has further served as a
- 12 member of Governor Sonny Perdue's Social Conservative Advisory Team and as a board
- 13 member of the Georgia Right to Life Political Action Committee; and
- 14 WHEREAS, she has used her wealth of knowledge to excel in many different local, district,
- and state positions in the Republican Party; and
- 16 WHEREAS, throughout her career, Sherena has worked alongside conservative grassroots
- 17 groups and senators to pass key legislation, such as the ban of video poker; and
- 18 WHEREAS, her research has been recognized in several law review articles on religious
- 19 liberty, and her work with the Congressional Prayer Caucus Foundation has been used as a
- 20 model for religious liberty legislation around the nation; and

20 LC 112 0397

21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this

- 22 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 24 recognize and commend Sherena Arrington for her efficient, effective, unselfish, and
- 25 dedicated public service to the State of Georgia and extend the most sincere best wishes for
- 26 continued health and happiness.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 28 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Sherena Arrington.